## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB1800 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 151 State Council of Higher Education for Virginia

Item 151	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance For Educational and General Services (11000)	\$ <del>75,000</del> \$100,000	\$ <del>75,000</del> \$100,000
Outstanding Faculty Recognition (11009)	<del>\$75,000</del> <i>\$100,000</i>	\$75,000 \$100,000
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$75,000 \$100,000	\$75,000 \$100,000

Authority: Outstanding Faculty Recognition Program: Discretionary Inclusion.

**Outstanding Faculty Recognition Program** 

- 1. The State Council of Higher Education for Virginia shall annually provide a grant to faculty members selected to be honored under this program from such private funds as may be designated for this purpose.
- 2. The faculty members shall be selected from public and private institutions of higher education in Virginia, but recipients of Outstanding Faculty Recognition Awards shall not be eligible for the awards in subsequent years.